

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT**

Present:- SK.MOHAMMAD REZA  
Sessions Judge In-Charge, North 24 Parganas

**ST 01 (1) 2024**  
**SC 415 of 2023**  
(CNR No. WBNP01-008960-2023)

[Arising out of Barasat Women P.S. Case No. 96 dated 07.07.2022,  
u/s 376/417 of the Indian Penal Code]

Order No. 5 dated 29.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence. Accused person on c/b namely Biswajit Poddar @ Gouranga is present with Ld. Advocate. Ld. P.P. in charge is present. No witness is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition informing the Court that the witness, CSW-2 and 3 could not appear before the court on the ground of unavoidable circumstances and prays for time. Copy is served. No objection raised. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave on duty. I am in charge today.

To date i.e. 01.03.2024 for evidence.

The accused on c/b is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Sd/-**  
**Sessions Judge (I/C)**  
**North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Sd/-**  
**Sessions Judge (I/C)**  
**North 24 Parganas**