

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Sri Sudipta Kumar De
Sessions Judge, Barasat
District-North 24 Parganas

ST 1(1)2024
SC 415 of 2023

[Arising out of Barasat Women P.S. Case No. 96 dated 07.07.2022
u/s 376/417 of the Indian Penal Code]

Order No.07 dated 20.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accused person on Court bail is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present. No witness is present.

Received Summons after service upon four (4) C.S.W.s

Received an information from ASI of police, Barasat Women P.S. namely Mithu Biswas, along with copy of communication report, stating that "no alamat regarding this case has been found". Let it be kept with the record.

A resolution adopted by the Ld. Advocates of the local bar is placed today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Todate i.e. 21.05.2024 for evidence.

Accused person on c/b is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas