

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Sri Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
Sessions Judge, Barasat
District-North 24 Parganas

ST 1(1)2024
SC 415 of 2023

[Arising out of Barasat Women P.S. Case No. 96 dated 07.07.2022
u/s 376/417 of the Indian Penal Code]

Order No.07 dated 21.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accused person on Court bail is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present with one witness.

Ld. P.O. is busy with administrative work.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

To date i.e. 22.05.2024 for evidence.

Accused person on c/b is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas