

**ST 1(1)2024**

**SC 415/2023**

**Order no. 14. 10.02.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Received return of summons after satisfactory service upon witnesses. Let it be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

To date i.e. 11.02.2025 for evidence.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

**Sd/-**

**Sessions Judge**

**North 24 Parganas**