

Present:-**Mr. Pijush Ghosh**

Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

ST 1(1)2024

SC 415/2023

Order no. 15. 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with administrative work. I am in charge today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

To 13.05.2025 for C.S.W. 1

14.05.2025 for C.S.W. 2 & 3.

Requisites to be filed within seven working days. Holding I/O to ensure presence of witnesses on the date(s) fixed positively i.d. n/o. Copy of order be sent to I/C, Barasat Women P.S. for compliance.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to make the witnesses present on the date (s) fixed positively i.d. n/o.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)

North 24 Parganas