

**Present:- Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh**

*Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas*

**ST 1(1)2024**

**SC 415/2023**

**[ Ref:- Barasat Women P.S. Case No. 96 Dated 07.07.2021]**

**Order no. 16. 13.05.2025**

*Today is fixed for evidence.*

*The accused person is present on call.*

*Ld. P.P. in Charge is present with two witnesses.*

*Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with administrative work. I am in charge today.*

*For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.*

*Todate i.e. 14.05.2025 for evidence.*

*Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.*

**Sd/-**

**Sessions Judge (I/C)**

**North 24 Parganas**