

Present:- Mr. Pijush Ghosh

*Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas*

ST 1(1)2024
SC 415/2023

Order no.08. 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused person and evidence.

The sole accused person is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.in Charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with administrative work. I am in charge today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Todate i.e. 11.11.2025 for appearance of the sole accused person and evidence.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas