

Present:- **Mr. Santanu Jha**

Sessions Judge , Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

ST 1(1)2024
SC 415/2023

[Ref:- Barasat Women P.S. Case No. 96 Dated 07.07.2022]

Order no.08. 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused person and evidence.

The sole accused person is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is present with one witness namely Swapna Mondal, C.S.W.1.

C.S.W.1, Swapna Mondal, the Complainant, deposes as P.W. 1.

During examination of P.W.1, she identifies her signature on the Written Complaint.

The Written Complaint is marked as Exbt. 1 and her signature on the same is marked as Exbt.1/1. C.S.W.1 identifies her signature on the Medico-Legal Examination Report (Exbt.2/1), her signatures on the 164 statement (Exbt.3/1 and 3/2) and also her signature on the declaration made to the I/O.

The declaration made to the I/O is marked as Exbt. 4 and her signature on the said document is marked as Exbt. 4/1.

She is examined and cross examined in full and is discharged.

Schedule exhausts.

Prosecution prays for and a further schedule is granted as follows:

08.12.2025 for C.S.W. 2

09.12.2025 for CSW 3

10.12.2025 for C.S.W.7

Requisites are to be filed within 7 working days. Prosecution is directed to take necessary step. Holding I.O. is directed to ensure presence of witness(es) on the date(s) fixed.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C.Barasat Women P.S.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas