

S.T. 1(1)2024

SC 415/2023

[Barasat Women P.S. 96 Dated 07.07.2022]

Order no. 11 Dated 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Biswajit Podder is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld.P.P. in charge is present.

C.S.W.7 Dr. Bibekananda Das deposes as P.W. 2. He is examined and cross examined in full and is discharged.

During his deposition he identifies his signature on requisition dated 07.07.2022.

The requisition is marked as Exbt.5 and his signature is marked as Exbt. 5/1.

The witness is discharged.

The schedule exhausts today.

Prosecution prays for and a fresh schedule is granted as follows:-

09.03.2026 for C.S.W.2,3

10.03.2026 for C.S.W. 4,5.

Prosecution is directed to take step upon witnesses. Holding I.O. is directed to ensure presence of the witnesses on the date fixed. Copy of order be forwarded to the I/C, Barasat Women P.S.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 parganas