

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Mr. Parag Neogi
Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

ST 1(1)2024
SC 415/2023

[Ref:- Barasat Women P.S.96 dated 07.07.2022]

Order no. 13 . 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present with one witness namely Parimal Mondal.

C.S.W. 3 Parmal Mondal deposes as P.W. 4. He is cross examined in full and discharged.

Prosecution prays for and a fresh schedule is granted as follows:

07.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 4, 5

08.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 6

In compliance with the direction of the Hon'ble Court regarding SIR process dated 21.02.26, I am in charge of Ld. Sessions Judge, North 24 Pgs., Barasat.

Prosecution to take necessary step. Holding I.O. to ensure presence of witnesses on the date fixed. Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Barasat Women P.S.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas, Barasat